

Lemon cake

Contains: EGG, MILK, SULPHATE

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D
Castor sugar

EGGS

self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Lemon zest and juice **SULPHATE**

Xantum gum

Raspberry and Almond cake

MILK, EGG and NUT

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Castor sugar

Xantum gum

EGGS (EGG)

self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Vanilla extract: vanilla extract with seeds (water, ethanol, vanilla extract, vanilla seeds), sugar, inulin, tapioca starch, thickeners (xanthan gum, guar sugar)

ALMOND (NUT)

Fresh raspberries

Gf baking powder: raising agents E450 diphosphate, E500 sodium carbonates; maize starch

Orange juice

Sugar

Brownie

MILK, EGGS, SOY

Dark Chocolate, Belcolade: Cocoa mass , Sugar , Cocoa butter , Emulsifier: **SOY LETCHIN** (E322) , Natural vanilla flavouring. May contain **MILK**

Plain flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

sugar,

EGGS

Apricot and Orange Bar

MILK, EGGS, SULPHATE

Apricot **SULPHATE**

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Sugar soft brown

EGGS

self raising flour: flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agent (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate) thickener (xanthum gum)

Orange Juice & Zest

Icing Sugar

Butter **MILK**

Allergen Advice

We take the safety of our customers as highest priority, with this in mind we feel it of paramount importance to let all customers know our position on Allergens from within our kitchen.

If you or anyone receiving our products suffer with an allergy it is of the utmost importance that you/they recognise this statement. This must be shared with anyone receiving our products.

Where the Ribbon Ends kitchen contains all named allergens, these are present at all times. Whilst we take every precaution to prevent cross contamination in our kitchen, we can not guarantee 100% FREE of any specific allergen.

Even though we use a separate area and tins for our free from products, we feel it's important to highlight that our kitchen contains these allergens.

We also acknowledge that there are more allergies than the 14 named allergens, this is why we write a full ingredient list for every product.